HB0824/882015/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 824

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Rank" and substitute "Qualifications"; in line 6, after "County;" insert "altering the definition of "Montgomery County fire and explosive investigator" to include certain additional qualifications;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, after "assigned" insert "<u>FULL TIME</u>"; in line 20, after "Office" insert "<u>AND IS A PAID EMPLOYEE</u>"; in the same line, strike "and"; in line 21, strike "[(i)"; and in the same line, strike "the rank of a fire rescue lieutenant or higher; and" and substitute "<u>BEEN EMPLOYED BY THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY FIRE AND</u> RESCUE SERVICE AS A FIREFIGHTER/RESCUER FOR AT LEAST 5 YEARS;".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(ii)]" and substitute "(3)"; and in line 3, after "Article" insert "; AND

(4) AT ALL TIMES MAINTAINS ACTIVE CERTIFICATION BY THE POLICE TRAINING COMMISSION".